
apple pie oats 

Ingredients
1/2 C instant oats
1/2 C unsweetened milk
1 tbsp maple syrup 
1/2 finely diced apple
2 tbsp water
1 tsp oil
1/4 tsp cinnamon powder

1 serving $1.8410 minutes 

Energy
Carbohydrates
Protein
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Dietary Fibre
Cholesterol
Sodium 
Potassium
Phosphate

358kcal
57.9g
9.4g
8.8g
1.2g
6.3g
0mg
71mg

530mg
225mg

ÅIn a saucepan, sauteediced apple with water, 

oil and maple syrup until caramelisedand 

fragrant. 

ÅCombine all ingredients with the caramelised

apples and refrigerate for 3 hours or overnight 

and Enjoy !



Strawberry Shortcake Oats

Ingredients
1/2 C instant oats
1/2 C unsweetened milk
1/2 tbsp maple syrup 
2 tbsp vanilla yogurt
3-4 medium strawberries

1 serving $2.025 minutes 

Energy
Carbohydrates
Protein
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Dietary Fibre
Cholesterol
Sodium 
Potassium
Phosphate

303kcal
50.2g
10.9g

5.1g
1.3g
6.0g
3mg

86mg
613mg
274mg

ÅDice your strawberries. 

ÅMeasure out and mix all ingredients together.

ÅRefrigerate for 3 hours or overnight and Enjoy!

Tip: leave some strawberries to garnish !



Carrot cake oats 

Ingredients
1/2 C instant oats
1/2 C unsweetened milk
1/2 tbsp maple syrup 
1 tsp raisins
1 tsp chopped walnuts
1 tbsp chopped carrots
1/4 tsp cinnamon powder

1 serving $1.3810 minutes 

Energy
Carbohydrates
Protein
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Dietary Fibre
Cholesterol
Sodium 
Potassium
Phosphate

256kcal
37.6g
9.9g
6.0g
0.9g
5.8g
0mg

72mg
485mg
236mg

ÅChop carrots and walnuts separately  

ÅCombine all ingredients together and 

refrigerate for 3 hours or overnight and Enjoy !



Chocolate Fudge Oats 

Ingredients
1/2 C instant oats

1/2 C unsweetened milk

1 tbsp maple syrup 

2 tsp cocoa powder 

1 serving $1.795 minutes 

Energy
Carbohydrates
Protein
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Dietary Fibre
Cholesterol
Sodium 
Potassium
Phosphate

285kcal
51.1g
9.3g
4.3g
0.8g
5.5g
0mg

223mg
580mg
239mg

ÅMeasure out and mix all ingredients together.

ÅRefrigerate for 3 hours or overnight and Enjoy!



Chocolate Almond Fudge Oats 

Ingredients
1/2 C instant oats
1/2 C unsweetened milk
1 tbsp maple syrup 
2 tsp cocoa powder 
1 tbsp almond butter 

1 serving $2.535 minutes 

Energy
Carbohydrates
Protein
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Dietary Fibre
Cholesterol
Sodium 
Potassium
Phosphate

333kcal
51.5g
10.9g
8.8g
1.1g
6.2g
0mg
71mg

631mg
276mg

ÅMeasure out and mix all ingredients together.

ÅRefrigerate for 3 hours or overnight and Enjoy!



Coffee Mocha oats  

Ingredients
1/2 C instant oats
1/2 C unsweetened milk
1 tbsp maple syrup 
1 tsp cocoa powder 
1 tsp instant coffee

1 serving $1.875 minutes 

Energy
Carbohydrates
Protein
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Dietary Fibre
Cholesterol
Sodium 
Potassium
Phosphate

283kcal
50.4g
9.3g
4.2g
0.7g
5.2g
0mg

223mg
526mg
229mg

ÅMeasure out and mix all ingredients together.

ÅRefrigerate for 3 hours or overnight and Enjoy!


